501900393 04/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of Patrick J. Smith

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intel Corporation	05/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10857104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)226-1919 Phone: 312-226-1818

Email: jmiller@FactorIPLG.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP,

Address Line 1: 1327 W. Washington Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 5G/H

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OST-001204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=declarationtocorrectassignment#page1.tif source=declarationtocorrectassignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028108 FRAME: 0438

OF \$40.00 1085/104

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF PATRICK J. SMITH

I, PATRICK J. SMITH, state as follows:

- 1. I am over 18 year of age and unless otherwise stated herein, the statements herein are based upon my personal knowledge.
- 2. I am an attorney admitted to practice before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and my registration number is 65626.
- 3. I am an attorney for EISENMANN AG and EISENMANN ANLAGENBAU GMBH & CO. KG.
- 4. At reel/frame 027234/0638, an assignment was improperly filed and recorded purporting to transfer the rights to U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104 to EISENMANN AG from EISENMANN ANLAGENBAU GMBH & CO. KG.
- 5. This recordation against U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104 was made in error and was based upon a typographical error in the assignment papers.
- 6. EISENMANN ANLAGENBAU GMBH & CO. KG never had any rights to U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104. Thus, EISENMANN AG has no rights to U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104.

FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LTD. 1327 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 5G/H

Jody L. Factor
Patrick J. Smith

34157 65626

Chicago, Illinois 60607 Tel: (312) 226-1818

Fax: (312) 226-1919

7. According to the Assignment Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104 is owned by Intel Corporation by way of an assignment from the inventor to Intel Corporation (reel/frame 015420/0197). Accordingly, based upon this information, Intel Corporation was and continues to be the owner of U.S. Patent Appl. No. 10/857,104.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Date: APRIL 24,2012

Patrick J. Smith

Page 2 of 2